Une force innovatrice

TOPSUPPORTS

Innovative Strength

APPROXIMATE weight charts for ducts with a length of 60"

All proposed hanger are in accordance with SMACNA recommendations

TOPSUPPORTS.COM

Q
«“3&
A x B x 60"

A 26 Gauge | 24 Gauge 22 Gauge 20 Gauge 20 Gauge

6" | 8" | 10" | 12" 14" | 16" | 18" | 20" | 22" | 24" 26" 28" | 30" | 32" | 34" | 36" | 38" | 40" | 42" 44" | 46" | 48" | 50" | 52" | 54" | 56" | 58" | 60" | 62" | 64" | 66" | 68" | 70" | 72" | 74" | 76" | 78" | so" | 82" | s4" 86" | 88" | 90" | 92" | 94" | 96" | 98" | 100" 102"
6"| 88 | 10,3 | 11,8 | 13,3 | 14,7 | 162 17,7 | 19,2 20,6 57,1 | 59,4 61,7\ 64,0 | 663 685 70,8 731 754 915 942 969 99,6 |102,3 1050 107,7 1104 113,0 1157 1184 121,1 123,8{1265 129,2 1319 134,6 1373 1400 142,7 1453
8| 103 | 11,8 | 13,3 | 14,7 | 16,2 | 17,7 19,2 | 20,6 22,1 59,4 | 61,7 | 64,0 66,3 685 | 70,8 | 73,1 | 754 77,7 942 96,9 99,6 |102,3 | 105,0| 107,7| 110,4 | 113,0 1157 118,4 121,1 123,8 126,5)129,2 | 131,9| 134,6 137,3|140,0 142,7 1453 148,0
10"| 11,8 | 13,3 | 14,7 | 16,2 | 17,7 | 19,2 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 61,7 64,0 66,3 685! 70,8 | 73,1 | 754 | 77,7 | 80,0 96,9 99,6 | 102,3 105,0 107,7 110,4 113,0| 1157 1184 121,1 123,83 126,5)129,2 131,9 134,6 137,3 140,0 142,7 145,33 148,0 150,7
12"| 13,3 | 14,7 | 16,2 | 17,7 | 19,2 | 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 | 25,1 64,0 663 685 70,8 73,1 | 754 | 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 99,6 102,3]105,0 107,7 110,4 | 113,0 1157 1184 121,1 123,8 126,5|129,2)131,9 134,6 137,3 140,0 142,7 1453 148,0 150,7 1534
14"| 14,7 | 16,2 | 17,7 | 19,2 | 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 | 25,1 | 26,5 66,3 685 70,8 | 73,1 754 | 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 | 84,5 102,3 10501077 110,4 113,0 1157 118,4|121,1 123,8 126,5 129,2 131,9]134,6 137,3| 140,0 142,7 1453 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1
16"| 16,2 | 17,7 | 19,2 | 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 = 25,1 | 26,5 28,0 685 70,8 73,1 754 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 | 84,5 86,8 1050 107,7]|110,4 113,0 1157 118,4 121,1 123,8 126,5 129,2 131,9|134,6| 137,3 | 140,0 142,7 1453 148,00 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8
18"| 17,7 | 19,2 | 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 | 25,1 | 26,5 | 28,0 | 29,5 70,8 73,1 75,4 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 84,5 | 868 | 89,1 107,7 110,4|113,0 1157 1184 121,1|123,8 126,5 129,2 131,9 134,6|137,3 140,0 142,7  1453|148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,38/ 1615
20"| 19,2 | 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 | 251 | 26,5 28,0 | 29,5 31,0 73,1 754 77,7 80,0 82,3 | 845 868 | 89,1 | 91,4 1104 113,0§115,7 1184 121,1|123,8|126,5 129,2 131,9 134,6 137,3|140,0 142,7 1453 148,0| 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5| 164,2
22"| 20,6 | 22,1 | 23,6 | 251 | 26,5 | 28,0 29,5 31,0 32,4 754 77,7 80,0/ 82,3 | 845 | 858 | 89,1 | 91,4 | 93,7 113,0 1157|1184 121,1 123,8| 126,5|129,2 | 131,9 134,6 137,3 140,0| 142,7 145,3 148,0 150,7|153,4 156,1 1588 161,5 164,2| 166,9
24" 77,7 800/ 82,3 845 868 | 89,1 | 91,4 93,7 96,0 1157 118,4§121,1 123,8 126,5|129,2| 131,9 134,6 137,3 140,0] 142,7 145,33 148,0 150,7  153,4| 156,1 158,8| 161,5 164,2| 166,9| 169,6
26" 80,0 823 845 868 89,1 | 91,4 93,7 | 960 | 983 1184 121,1|123,8 126,5 129,2| 131,9|134,6 137,3 140,0 142,7] 1453 148,0 150,7 153,4 | 156,1|158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6| 172,3
28" 823 845 868 89,1 91,4 | 93,7 960 983 1005 121,1 123,8|126,5 129,2 131,9| 134,6 137,3 140,0 142,7 1453] 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 1588 1615 164,2| 166,9 169,6 172,3|175,0
30" 84,5 86,8 | 89,1 | 91,4 93,7 | 96,0 983  100,5 102,8 123,8 126,5§129,2 131,9 134,6| 137,3| 140,0 142,7 1453]148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3| 1750/ 177,6
32" 86,8 89,1 | 91,4 | 93,7 96,0 | 983 | 100,5| 102,8 | 1051 126,5 129,2|131,9 134,6 137,3| 140,0| 142,7 | 145,3 | 148,0] 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5| 164,2|166,9 169,6 172,3 175,00 177,6| 180,3
34" 89,1 91,4 | 93,7 | 96,0 98,3 | 100,5 102,8 1051 107,4 129,2 131,9|134,6 137,3 140,0| 142,7| 1453 148,0 150,7]153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 | 166,9| 169,6 172,3| 1750 177,6| 180,3| 183,0
36" 91,4 93,7 | 96,0 98,3 | 100,5| 102,8 | 105,1| 107,4 109,7 131,9 134,6|137,3 140,0 142,7 | 1453 148,0 150,7 153,4]156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 175,0 177,6 180,3 183,0| 1857
38" 93,7 96,0 | 98,3 | 100,5 102,8| 105,1 | 107,4| 109,7 112,0 134,6 137,3|140,0 142,7 1453 148,0| 150,7 153,4] 156,1 158,8 1615 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3| 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7| 1884
40" 96,0 98,3 | 100,5 102,8 105,1| 107,4 109,7 | 112,0 114,2 137,3 140,0{142,7 1453 148,0 150,7| 153,4 | 156,1| 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3| 175,0| 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 1884/ 191,1
42" 98,3 | 100,5| 102,8 | 105,1| 107,4| 109,7 | 112,0 114,2 116,5 140,0 142,7|145,3 | 148,0 150,7 | 153,4| 156,1 158,8)161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 188,4| 191,1| 193,8
a4"| 57,1 | 59,4 | 61,7 | 64,0 | 66,3 | 685 70,8 73,1 754 | 77,7 80,0 823|845 858 | 89,1 91,4 | 93,7 96,0 | 983 | 100,5 102,8| 1051 107,4 109,7 112,0 114,2 116,5 118,8| 1427 145,3]148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5]164,2 | 166,9 169,6 172,3 175, 177,6 180,3 | 183,0 185,7 1884 191,1 193,8 196,5
46"| 59,4 | 61,7 | 64,0 663 | 685 | 70,8 73,1 754 77,7| 80,0 823 845|868 | 89,1 91,4 | 93,7 96,0 983 | 100,5 102,8 105,1| 107,4 109,7 112,0 114,2 116,5 1188 121,1| 1453 148,0]150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5]164,2 166,9| 169,6 172,3| 175,0 177,6| 180,3| 183,0 185,7 188,4 191,1 193,8 196,5 199,2
48"| 61,7 | 64,0 | 66,3 | 685 | 70,8 | 73,1 | 754 77,7 800 823 845 868|891 | 91,4 93,7 | 960 | 983 1005 102,8 105,1 | 105,1| 109,7 109,7 112,0 114,2 116,5 1188 121,1|148,0 150,7153,4 156,1 1588 161,5 164,2]166,9 169,6 172,3 175,0 177,6 180,3| 183,0| 1857 188,4 191,1 193,38 196,5 199,2 201,9
50"| 64,0 66,3 | 685 | 70,8 | 73,1 | 754 77,7 80,0 82,3 | 84,5 | 868 | 89,1 ] 91,4 93,7 96,0 | 983 100,5 102,8 1051 107,4| 109,7 112,0 114,2 116,5| 118,8 121,1| 123,4| 1257 150,7 153,4|156,1 158,8 161,5| 164,2|166,9]169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 188,4| 191,1 193,8| 196,5 199,2| 201,9 | 204,6
52"| 66,3 68,5 | 70,8 73,1 | 754 | 77,7 80,0| 82,3 845 | 8638 | 89,1| 91,4 | 93,7 96,0 98,3  100,5 102,8 1051 107,4 109,7| 112,0 114,2 1165 118,8| 121,1 123,4 125,7 128,0 153,4| 156,1|158,8 161,5 164,2| 166,9| 169,6|172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 188,4 191,1|193,8| 196,5 199,2 201,9 204,6| 207,3
s4"| 68,5 70,8 | 73,1 | 75,4 | 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 | 84,5 | 86,8 | 89,1 | 91,4 | 93,7 96,0 98,3 1005 102,8 105,1 107,4 109,7 112,0| 114,2 116,5 118,8 118,8| 123,4 123,4 125,7 128,0 156,1| 158,8|161,5 164,2 166,9| 169,6)172,3| 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 1857 188,4 191,1 193,83 | 196,5| 199,2 201,9 204,6 207,3|209,9
s6"| 70,8 | 73,1 | 75,4 | 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 84,5 868 89,1 | 91,4 | 93,7 | 960 983 100,55]102,8 105,1 107,4 109,7 112,0| 114,2| 116,5 118,8 121,1 123,4| 1257 128,0 130,2|132,5 158,38 161,5|164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3)175,0 177,6 180,3 183,0 1857 1884 191,1 193,83 196,5| 199,2 201,9 | 204,6 207,3|209,9 | 212,6
s8"| 73,1 | 75,4 | 77,7 80,0 | 82,3 | 84,5 86,8 | 89,1 | 91,4 | 93,7 | 96,0 | 983 | 100,5 102,8] 1051 107,4 109,7 112,0 114,2|116,5| 118,8 121,1| 123,4 125,7|128,0 130,2 132,5| 134,38 161,5| 164,2|166,9 169,6 172,3|175,0)177,6 180,3 183,0 1857 1884 191,1 193,8 196,5 199,2|201,9| 204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6| 2153
60"| 75,4 | 77,7 | 80,0 | 82,3 | 84,5 | 86,8 89,1 91,4 93,7 96,0 | 983 1005 102,8|105,1| 107,4 | 109,7 112,0 114,2 116,5 118,8 121,1 123,4 1257 128,0 130,2 132,5| 134,8|137,1| 164,2 166,9]169,6 172,3| 1750 177,6| 180,3 | 183,0 185,7 1884 191,1 193,83 196,5 199,2| 201,9 204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6 2153 218,0
62"| 91,5 | 94,2 | 96,9 | 99,6 | 102,3 | 105,0 107,7 110,4]113,0) 115,7 | 118,4 121,1] 123,8| 126,5| 129,2| 131,9 134,6 137,3| 140,0 142,7 | 145,3 | 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2| 166,9 169,6)172,3 1750 177,6|180,3 183,0 185,7 1884 191,1 193,8 196,5 199,2| 201,9| 204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6 2153 218,0 220,7
64"| 94,2 | 96,9 | 99,6 | 102,3| 105,0 | 107,7 110,4 113,0] 1157 118,4 121,1 123,8]126,5|129,2  131,9| 134,6 137,3| 140,0| 142,7 145,33 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2| 166,9 169,6 172,3)175,0 177,6| 180,3|183,0 185,7 | 188,4 191,1 193,8 196,5 199,2 201,9 204,6| 207,3 | 209,9 212,6 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4
66"| 96,9 | 99,6 | 102,3| 105,0| 107,7 | 110,4 113,0 115,7]118,4 121,1 123,8]126,5| 129,2|131,9| 134,6/ 137,3 140,0 142,7| 1453 148,0 150,7 | 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6| 172,3| 175,0)177,6 180,3 183,0|185,7 1884 191,1 193,8| 196,5 199,2 | 201,9 204,6| 207,3|209,9 | 212,6 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1
68"| 99,6 | 102,3 | 105,0| 107,7| 110,4 | 113,0 115,7 118,4]121,1 123,8 126,5]129,2  131,9| 134,6 137,3| 140,0 142,7 1453/ 148,0 150,7 | 153,4 | 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3|175,0 177,6)180,3 183,0 1857|1884 191,1 193,38 196,5| 199,2 201,9 204,6 207,3|209,9| 212,6 215,3 218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 228,8
70"| 102,3 | 105,0 | 107,7 | 110,4| 113,0 | 115,7 118,4 121,1]123,8 126,5 129,2]131,9 134,6| 137,3| 140,0| 142,7 145,33 148,0| 150,7 153,4| 156,1 | 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3)183,0 1857 1884|1911 193,8 196,5 199,2| 201,9 204,6 207,3 209,9| 212,6| 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 228,8 231,55
72"| 105,0 | 107,7 | 110,4 | 113,0| 115,7 | 118,4 121,1] 123,8 | 126,5 129,2 131,9]134,6 137,3| 140,0 142,7| 145,3 148,0 150,7| 153,4 156,1 | 158,8 | 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 175, 177,6| 180,3 | 183,0)185,7 188,4]191,1 193,8 196,5| 199,2 201,9| 204,6 207,3 | 209,9 212,6| 2153 |218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 22838 2315 234,2
74"| 107,7 | 110,4 | 113,0| 115,7 | 118,4 | 121,1 | 123,80 126,5 129,2 131,9 134,6]137,3 | 140,0| 142,7  145,3| 148,0 150,7 153,4| 156,1 158,8| 161,5| 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3|183,0 185,7]188,4 191,1]193,8 196,5 199,2 | 201,9 204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6 215,3|218,0| 220,7 | 223,4 226,1 228,8 2315 234,2 236,9
76"| 110,4 | 113,0 | 115,7 | 118,4| 121,1 | 123,8 | 126,50 129,2 131,9 134,6| 137,3 | 140,0 | 142,7 | 145,3 | 148,0| 150,7 153,4 156,1| 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 175,0 177,6 180,3|183,0 1857 188,4)191,1 193,8] 196,5 199,2 | 201,9 | 204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6 215,3 218,0 220,7|223,4 | 226,1| 228,8 231,5 234,2 236,9 239,6
78"| 113,0 | 115,7 | 118,4| 121,1| 123,8 | 126,5 129,20 131,9 134,6 137,3| 140,0 142,7 1453 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8| 1615 164,2| 166,9 | 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7|188,4]191,1 193,8 196,5] 199,2 201,9 204,6 207,3 | 209,9 | 212,6 215,3 | 218,0 220,7|223,4| 226,1 | 228,8 231,5 234,2 236,9 239,6 2422
80"| 115,7 | 118,4 | 121,1| 123,8| 126,5 | 129,2 | 131,9] 134,6 137,3 140,0| 142,7 145,33 | 148,0 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5| 164,2 166,9 | 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 18841911 193,8 196,5 199,2|201,9 204,6 207,3 | 209,9 212,6 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4|226,1|228,8 231,5 234,2 236,9 239,6 2422 244,9
82"| 118,4 | 121,1 | 123,8| 126,5| 129,2 | 131,9 | 134,6] 137,3 140,0 142,7| 145,3 148,0| 150,7 153,4 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 175,00 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7  188,4)191,1| 193,8 196,5 199,2]201,9|204,6 207,3| 209,9 | 212,6 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 2288|2315 234,2| 236,9 239,6 242,2 244,9 247.,6
84"| 121,1 | 123,8 | 126,5| 129,2| 131,9 | 134,6] 137,3 | 140,0 142,7 145,3| 148,0 150,7 | 153,4 156,1  158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9| 169,6 172,3| 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 185,7 188,4) 191,1| 193,8| 196,5 199,2 201,9]204,6 207,3 209,9 212,6 | 215,3| 218,0| 220,7 223,4 226,1 228,8|231,5| 234,2 | 236,9 239,6 242,2 244,9 247,6 250,3
86"| 123,8 | 126,5 | 129,2 | 131,9| 134,6 | 137,3] 140,0 142,7 1453 148,0 150,7 153,4| 156,1 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 1857 188,4§191,1| 193,8|196,5 199,2 201,9 204,6]207,3|209,9 212,6 215,3|218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 228,8 231,5 234,2|236,9 239,6 242,2 244,9 247,6 250,3 253,0
88"| 126,5 | 129,2 | 131,9 | 134,6| 137,3 | 140,0) 142,7 145,3 148,0| 150,7 153,4 156,1| 158,8 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3| 1750 177,6| 180,3 | 183,0 1857 1884 191,1§193,8 196,5 199,2|201,9 204,6 207,3]209,9 212,6 215,3 218,0 220,7 223,4| 226,1 228,8 2315 234,2|236,9| 239,6 2422 244,9 247,6 250,3 253,0 255,7
90"| 129,2 | 131,9 | 134,6 | 137,3| 140,0 | 142,7] 145,3 148,0 150,7| 153,4 156,1 158,38 | 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3 183,0 1857 188,4 191,1 193,8]196,5  199,2|201,9 204,6 207,3 209,9]212,6| 2153 218,0 220,7 | 223,4 226,1 228,8 231,5 234,2 236,9 239,6| 242,2 | 244,9 247,6 250,3 253,0 2557 258,4
92"| 131,9 | 134,6 | 137,3 | 140,0| 142,7 | 145,3] 148,0 150,7 153,4| 156,1 158,8 161,5| 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3 175,0 177,6| 180,3 183,0 185,7 | 188,4 191,1 193,8 196,5199,2 201,9 204,6 | 207,3 | 209,9f212,6 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4 | 226,1| 228,8| 231,5 234,2 | 236,9 239,6 | 242,2 | 244,9 | 247,6 250,3 253,0 2557 258,4 261,1
94| 134,6 | 137,3 | 140,0 | 142,7 | 145,3 | 148,0] 150,7 153,4 156,1| 158,8 161,5 164,2 | 166,9 169,6 172,3 1750 177,6 180,3| 183,0 185,7 | 188,4 | 191,1 193,8 196,5 199,2201,9 204,6 207,3|209,9 | 212,6f 2153 218,0 220,7 223,4 226,1 228,38 231,5| 234,2 236,9 239,6 242,2|244,9| 247,6 | 250,3 | 253,0 2557 2584 261,1 263,8
96" | 137,3 | 140,0 | 142,7 | 145,3| 148,0 | 150,7) 153,4 | 156,1 158,8| 161,5 164,2 166,9 169,6 172,3| 175,0 177,6 180,3 183,0| 1857 1884 191,1 | 193,8 196,5 199,2 201,9204,6 207,3 209,9 | 212,6 | 215,3218,0 220,7 | 223,4 226,1 | 228,8 | 231,5 234,2| 236,9 239,6 242,2 244,9|247,6| 250,3 | 253,0 255,7 2584 261,1 263,8 266,5

APPROUVE / APPROVED
NORMS OF MATERIAL AND FABRICATION T$2-22, TS2-18 & TS150 , , Corformément &/ According 0 CSASIIOAE e betwoen rod and duct 2
TopSupports Iron Angle SMACNA " n y " " " . " y " QUEBEC
Material : High quality of pre-galvanized steel, zinc ASTM-G-90 under the control of ASTM-A653. Yield strength is 33,000psi and E is 29 (103) ksi. ORDRE DES iN.GEN!EURS ,QU ‘
- TS2-22 - 1"x1" 16 ga. Metho-d of r.nanufacturing: Cold bendi.ng using a series of rolls according to AISI-$100-16 and CSA S136-16 Nom nii:i{:l(‘;:erzmr:/:;atshahg PARAA\ J SlS sene
Material Thickness : 18 gauge (0.049 in / 1.27 mm) & 22 gauge (0.031 in / 0.794 mm) = Expeits consells Bl RETECIBITIES

- TS2-18
- TS150

I:] 1" x 1" x 1/8"
- 1.5" x 1.5" x 1/8"
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Our products meet SMACNA requirements eﬁmj}‘s
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Projet : 17-0398 Date: 2017-04-24 Rév: 00

Structure / Structural : Mechanique / Mecanical :

Charles-Eric Morissette,
ing. , M.ing.

Ramin Mellatshahi, ing.
1-514-360-9514

Valide : 5 ans / years ou jusqua la révision future du CSA S136 / or until next revision of CSA S136
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. | APPROXIMATE weight charts for ducts with a length of 96 "
Une force innovatrice

. . : TOPSUPPORTS.COM
All proposed hanger are in accordance with SMACNA recommendations
TOPSUPPORTS prop g €

>

Innovative Strength

5 o
A X B x 96" 5 5
A 26 Jauge 24 Gauge 20 Gauge 20 Gauge 18 Gauge
6" 8" 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 22" 24" 26" 28" 30" 32" 34" 36" 38" 40" 42" 44" 46" 48" 50" 52" 54" 56" 58" 60" 62" 64" 66" 68" 70" 72" 74" 76" 78" 80" 82" 84" 86" 88" 90" 92" 94" 96" 98" | 100"
6" | 14,2 16,5 | 18,9 | 21,2 | 23,6 | 26,0 28,3 | 30,7 33,0 91,4 | 95,1 | 98,7 | 102,4 106,0 109,7 | 113,3| 117,0| 120,6} 146,4 | 150,7 | 155,0 | 159,3 | 163,7 | 168,0§ 172,3 | 176,6 | 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5 | 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6
8" | 16,5 18,9 | 21,2 | 23,6 | 26,0 | 28,3 | 30,7 | 33,0 35,4 95,1 | 98,7 | 102,4 | 106,0 109,7 | 113,3|117,0 120,6 | 124,3} 150,7 | 155,0 | 159,3 | 163,7 | 168,0 | 172,3] 176,6 | 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5| 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9
10"| 18,9 | 21,2 | 23,6 | 26,0 28,3 | 30,7 33,0 | 354 37,8 98,7 | 102,4 | 106,0 | 109,7 | 113,3| 117,0 | 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0} 155,0 | 159,3 | 163,7 | 168,0 | 172,3 | 176,6f 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5 | 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3
12"| 21,2 | 23,6 | 26,0 | 28,3 30,7 | 33,0 354 | 37,8 40,1 102,4 | 106,0 | 109,7 | 113,3 | 117,0| 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0 | 131,6f 159,3 | 163,7 | 168,0 | 172,3 | 176,6 180,9 185,2 | 189,5| 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6
14" | 23,6 | 26,0 28,3 | 30,7 33,0 | 354 37,8 | 40,1 425 106,0 | 109,7 | 113,3 | 117,0 | 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0 | 131,6 | 135,3] 163,7 | 168,0| 172,3 | 176,6 | 180,9) 185,2 189,5| 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9
16" | 26,0 | 28,3 | 30,7 | 33,0 354 | 37,8 40,1 | 42,5 44,8 109,7 | 113,3 | 117,0| 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0 | 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9f 168,0 | 172,3 | 176,6 | 180,9 | 185,2 189,5 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2
18"| 28,3 | 30,7 | 33,0 | 354 37,8 | 40,1 42,5 | 44,8 47,2 113,3|117,0 | 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0| 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6f 172,3 | 176,6 | 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5] 193,8 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5
20"| 30,7 | 33,0 354 37,8 40,1 425 448 47,2 496 117,0| 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0 | 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2| 176,6 | 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5f 193,8 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8
22"| 330 354 37,8 40,1 425 448 47,2 | 49,6 519 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0| 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9f 180,9 | 185,2 | 189,5 | 193,8) 198,1 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1
24" 124,31 128,0| 131,6| 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6f 185,2 | 189,5| 193,8 | 198,1§ 202,4 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4
26" 128,0| 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2| 189,5 | 193,8 | 198,1 202,4 206,7 | 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7
28" 131,6 | 135,3 | 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9f 193,8 | 198,1 | 202,4] 206,7 211,0 | 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0
30" 135,3|138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5f 198,1 | 202,4 | 206,7 211,0 215,3 | 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3
32" 138,9| 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5 | 168,2| 202,4 | 206,7 | 211,0 215,3 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6
34" 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5 | 168,2 | 171,8f 206,7 | 211,0§ 215,3 219,6 | 223,9 | 228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9
36" 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5 | 168,2 | 171,8 | 175,5f 211,0 | 215,3 219,6 223,9|228,3 | 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2
38" 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5| 168,2 | 171,8 | 175,5 | 179,1f 215,3 | 219,6§ 223,9 228,3|232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2 | 288,5
40" 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5 | 168,2 | 171,8 | 175,5| 179,1 | 182,8f 219,6 | 223,9) 228,3 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2 | 288,5 | 292,9
42" 157,2| 160,9 | 164,5| 168,2 | 171,8 | 175,5|179,1 | 182,8 | 186,5f 223,9] 228,3 232,6 | 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2 | 288,5 | 292,9 | 297,2
44" 91,4 | 95,1 | 98,7 | 102,4| 106,0 | 109,7 | 113,3|117,0] 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0§ 131,6 | 135,3| 138,9 | 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5 | 168,2 | 171,8 | 175,5| 179,1 | 182,8 | 186,5| 190,1 | 228,3| 232,6 236,9 | 241,2 | 245,5 | 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2 | 288,5 | 292,9 | 297,2 | 301,5
46" | 95,1 | 98,7 | 102,4 | 106,0| 109,7 | 113,3 | 117,0] 120,6 | 124,3 | 128,0| 131,6] 135,3 | 138,9| 142,6 | 146,2 | 149,9 | 153,6 | 157,2 | 160,9 | 164,5| 168,2 | 171,8| 175,5 | 179,1 | 182,8 | 186,5| 190,1| 193,8 | 232,6) 236,9 241,2 | 245,5| 249,8 | 254,1 | 258,4 | 262,7 | 267,0 | 271,3 | 275,6 | 279,9 | 284,2 | 288,5 | 292,9 | 297,2 | 301,5 | 305,8
